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Course de cote de St-Ursanne-Les Rangiers / 17-18.08.2024

Inscrits : 194
Présents : 183
Partants : 169
Classés : 165
*= CEM & NPEA
Merli Christian — (I)

Schatz Geoffrey — (F)
Hin Alexander — (D)

Osella FA30
Nova Proto NP0O1
Osella FA30

Iraola Lanzagorta Joseba — (E) Nova NP0O1

Faustini Robin

Starck Corentin — (B)
Volluz Joél

Bormolini Fausto — (1)
Hugentobler Simon
Burgermeister Joel
Amweg Thomas
Bossy Roland
*Bratschi Ronnie
Darbellay Victor
Cholley Ludovic — (F)
Petit Kevin — (F)

Guth Samy — (F)
Cholley Arnaud — (F)
Schnellmann Roger
Fleury Frédéric
Maitre Jean-Jacques
Dumond Nicolas — (F)
Napione Renzo — (l)
Stefanovski Igor — (MKD)
Scolaro Antonino
Cholley Patrick — (F)
Werver Nicolas — (F)
Schmidt Henri

Perez Pascual Dionisio — (B)
Da Costa Kévin
"O'Play" — (1)

Darand Anthony — (B)
Gysin Fabian

Dedek David — (CZ)
Vesnic Milovan — (SRB)
*Neff Frédéric

Dovjak Anze — (SLO)
Jurisic Matija — (CRO)
Sawatzki Bruno
Coquoz Sébastien
*Houlmann Fabien
Granier Nicolas — (F)
Alonso Liste Jose — (E)
Zwahlen Christoph
Bertocchi Mario
Farine Benoit

Cattin Nicolas

Burri Stephan

Fuhrer Ruedi

*Nicolet Jérome
Cereghetti Aramis
Bicciato Lukas — (1)
Zenklusen Vanessa
Kacandolli Valdet — (KOS)
Salomon Joffrey

Von Rotz Dominic
Gurba Anthony

Nova NP01 Emap

Nova Proto NP01-2
Osella FA30

Nova Proto NP01 C
Osella FA30

Tatuus F4 Evo

Nova Proto NP01 Helftec
Tatuus Formule 2
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 RS
Tatuus FR Evo

Dallara F308/11

Revolt 3P0

Nova NP01-2 Mugen
Dallara F308/11

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 J-Spec

Dallara F302

Nova NP01

Nova NP03 Emap
Reynard 01L

Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo
Nova Proto NP0O3
Dallara F311

Porsche 997 GT3 R
Formula Renault Caparo
Norma M20 FC Honda
Tatuus FR2.0

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Tracking RC01B

Dallara F399/300 Fiat
Norma M20 FC

Audi RS3 LMS

Porsche 997 GT2 R
Hyundai i30 TCR
Peugeot 308 TCR
Porsche 991.1

Opel Kadett GTE
Peugeot 205

Audi RS3 LMS TCR
Ginetta G55 GT4
Porsche 911/997 GT3 Cup
BMW E36

Honda CRX

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
VW Scirocco

Honda CRX F20
Peugeot 308 Racing Cup
BMW M5 "La Gioconda"
Renault Clio IV

Subaru Impreza Type R
Suzuki Swift Sport R-N5
Formula Jedi

Audi A4 B5 Quattro
Formule Arcobaleno

E2-SS
E2-SC
E2-SS
E2-SC
E2-SC
E2-SC
E2-SS
E2-SC
E2-SS
E2-SS
E2-SC
E2-SS
FIA-1
E2-SS
E2-SS
E2-SC
E2-SC
E2-SS
E1
E2-SS
E2-SC
E2-SC
E2-SS
FIA-1
E2-SC
E2-SS
FIA-2
E2-SS
E2-SC
E2-SS
FIA-3
E2-SH
E2-SS
E2-SC
FIA-3
FIA-1
FIA-3
FIA-4

2.0
PF 15
2.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
+3.0
2.0
2.0
1.15
3.0
PF 29
1.6
2.0
PF 41
2.0
2.0
2.0
PF 80
1.15
2.0
2.0
PF 82
PF 34
PF 86
PF 120
+3.0
2.0
PF 102
PF 81
PF 72
+3.0
+3.0

1'47"860
1'48"950
1'49"424
1'49"121
1'561"766
1'51"351
1'54"213
1'567"431
1'54"933
1'57"506
1'57"390
1'56"926
2'02"889
2'04"316
2'07"247
2'13"782
2'13"862
2'11"738
2'06"482
2'09"556
2'09"732
2'11"857
2'11"248
2'10"317
2'10"139
2'17"071
2'15"099
2'14"863
2'18"374
21771
2'18"513
2'19"376
2'18"329
2'19"793
2'20"202
2'19"543
2'20"734
2'20"444
2'19"857
2'22"609
2'21"914
2'20"245
2'24"197
2'22"310
2'23"170
2'25"518
2'27"021
2'29"901
2'26"759
2'23"416
2'25"461
2'25"677
2'26"138
2'26"231
2'28"752
2'27"994
227"731

141648
142"159
143"350
144"883
143061
144"362
147"993
147"472
1507036
147465
150459
153900
1'55"428
155"014
155"138
148'785
1'52"000
1'56"853
202"303
2'00"266
200504
1'58"729
159988
202"310
204"316
159283
203'640
206350
204797
206570
206486
2'06"113
207608
206364
207902
2'10"773
209"761
2'11"612
212273
209667
2'10"791
2'12"899
2'10"311
2'14"059
2'15"765
2'13"707
2'12'814
2'10"602
2'13"785
2'17"278
2'15"485
2'15"441
2'15"021
2'15"168
2'13'899
2'15"128
2'16"070

3'29"508
3'31"109
3'32"774
3'34"004
3'34"827
3'35"713
3'42"206
3'44"903
3'44"969
3'44"971
3'47"849
3'560"826
3'68"317
3'569"330
4'02"385
4'02"567
4'05"862
4'08"591
4'08"785
4'09"822
4'10"236
4'10"586
4'11"236
4'12"627
4'14"455
4'16"354
4'18"739
4'21"213
4'23"171
4'23"741
4'24"999
4'25"489
4'25"937
4'26"157
4'28"104
4'30"316
4'30"495
4'32"056
4'32"130
4'32"276
4'32"705
4'33"144
4'34"508
4'36"369
4'38"935
4'39"225
4'39"835
4'40"503
4'40"544
4'40"694
4'40"946
4'41"118
4'41"159
4'41"399
4'42"651
4'43"122
4'43"801



Jerman Martin — (C2)
Donzé Arnaud

Cuden Matevz — (SLO)
Vallat Patrick
Froidevaux Jimmy
Chariatte Jean-Francois
Nagy Norbert — (HUN)
Huwiler Thomas
Garcia Stéphane — (F)
Emond Stéphane — (B)
Steck Peter

Eller Hans-Peter — (D)
Mariaux Florent

Bellon Lionel

Kuster Michael

Mdrner Adrian

Métral Laurent

Farinoli Emilio

Magnin Jonas

Aeschlimann Daniel

Mathey Allan

Maréchal Christophe
Bicciato Rudi — (1)
Mascaro Hugo
Salomon Jean-Marc
Burri Rolf

Winiger Richard

Frei Thomas
"Speedmaster”
Barboni Luca
Rohrbach Patrick
Viva Nicolas

Frey Olivier

Joray Sébastien
Saintmard Antonin — (F)
Niederberger Philip
Santos Ted

Ortig Beat

Bieri Adrian
Leuenberger Frederic
Beyeler Etienne
Macchi Elio
Hollenstein Markus
Starck Sébastien — (B)
Bourgoin Vincent — (F)
*Bron Pascal

Nicole Benjamin
*Bachler Martin
Wenger Yvan

Lejeune Eric — (B)
Banz Armin

Gasser Paul

Schopfer Stefan

Krebs Philipp

Praplan Basile

Penido Lopez Luis Ant. — (E)
Mathez Guillaume
Vuilleumier Nolan
Pedroni Gabriella — (1)
Gfeller Heinz

Jolidon Nicolas
Withrich Daniel
Bracelli Yves
Schorderet Yann
Sonnenschein Christian
Comby Alexandre

Lamborghini Huracan GT3
VW Golf HPR

Porsche GT3 991.2

VW Golf GTI

Norma M20 F

Fiat X1/9

BMW E46 330 Ci

BMW E30 HRT

Peugeot 308 Racing Cup
BMW M3

Opel Astra TCR

Opel Kadett C Coupé
BMW E30

BMW E36 GTR

Alfa Romeo Sprint Martini
VW Golf

Ford Sierra RS Cosworth
Lancia Delta Evo

Honda Civic FD2 Rikli
Opel Kadett C 8V

Opel Kadett GTE

BMW 325i E30
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
BMW E30 323i

Ford Fiesta

Opel Ascona B

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup
Opel Kadett C

McLaren 765 LT

Renault Clio 3 Cup

BMW E30 24V

BMW 130i

Nissan Sunny GTI-R
BMW M3 E36

Tatuus Formule Renault
Opel Kadett C City

Seat Ibiza

Peugeot 106 GTI Maxi
VW Golf

Renault Clio RS

Opel Ascona B

Renault Clio RS

VW Golf 1 GTI 16V
Honda Civic Type R EP3
Tracking RCO1

Citroén DS3

BMW 2002

VW Lupo

BMW E30

Seat Leon Cupra

Opel Kadett C 16V

BMW E30 HRT

Audi 50

Renault Clio 3 Cup

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Mini John Cooper Works
Peugeot 309 GTI 16V
Renault Clio Williams
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Ford Fiesta ST

BMW M3 E30

VW Golf

Peugeot 106 GTI Gr. A
VW Golf MK2

Lancia Delta HF Integrale
Porsche Cayman GT4 RS

FIA-2 PF 42
IS 2.0
FIA-2 PF 61
IS 2.0
E2-SC 2.0

E1 1.6
FIA-5 PF 160
E1 3.0
FIA-4 PF 120
E1 +3.0
TCR +3.0
E1 1.6

E1 3.0

E1 3.0

E1 1.6

E1 2.0

IS +3.0
E1 +3.0
E1 2.0

IS 3.0

E1 3.0

E1 3.0
FIA-4 PF 120
E1 3.0

R5 3.0

IS 3.0

E1 +3.0
IS 2.0
SSC +3.0
E1 2.0

E1 3.0

E1 3.0

E1 +3.0
E1 3.0
E2-SS 2.0

IS 2.0

IS 2.0

E1 1.6

E1 1.6

E1 2.0

E1 3.0

E1 2.0

IS 2.0

E1 2.0
E2-SH 1.15
FIA-5 PF 184
E1 3.0
FIA-5 PF 194
E1 3.0

E1 +3.0
IS 3.0

E1 3.0

IS 1.4
Cup  Renault
IS +3.0
FIA-5 PF 160
VHC 2.0

IS 2.0
FIA-4 PF 120
E1 1.6
VHC 3.0

IS 2.0

IS 1.6

IS 2.0

E1 +3.0
SSC +3.0

2'26"248
2'29"716
2'31"365
2'29"773
2'14"390
2'28"329
2'30"614
2'30"619
2'28"775
2'30"710
2'31"087
2'31"286
2'31"929
2'34"021
2'29"843
2'33"698
2'31"184
2'28"851
2'35"709
2'34"779
2'33"819
2'35"308
2'33"771
2'32"117
2'29"294
2'34"704
2'31"999
2'38"140
2'41"210
2'34"005
2'34"203
2'33"040
2'32"256
2'35"558
2'35"859
2'39"490
2'37"367
2'37"244
2'35"543
2'34"736
2'40"296
2'34"487
2'39"011
2'37"144
2'44"547
2'32"938
2'40"510
2'40"398
2'40"781
2'41"686
2'49"228
2'39"546
2'42"372
2'39"334
2'43"196
2'37"432
2'43"989
2'40"271
2'39"410
2'38"662
2'42"879
2'42"780
2'42"489
2'49"212
2'41"139
2'51"433

2'18"304
2'14"868
2'13"372
2'15"110
2'32"182
2'19"027
2'16"770
2'17"263
2'19"133
2'17"646
2'17"887
2'17"816
2'17"455
2'15"713
2'20"669
2'17"297
2'20"084
2'23"348
2'18"033
2'19"026
2'20"258
2'19"210
2'20"810
2'22"592
2'25"831
2'20"855
2'23"845
2'17"759
2'15"026
2'22"826
2'23"017
2'24"393
2'25"259
2'22"436
2'22"628
2'19"229
2'21"809
2'22"912
2'24"940
2'26"339
2'21"207
2'27"363
2'23"719
2'26"077
2'18"923
2'30"979
2'24"115
2'25"558
2'25"593
2'24"939
2'18"810
2'28"728
2'26"829
2'30"657
2'26"913
2'32"879
2'26"981
2'30"854
2'32"088
2'33"916
2'29"821
2'31"641
2'33"151
2'26"652
2'34"827
2'24"741

4'44"552
4'44"584
4'44"737
4'44"883
4'46"572
4'47"356
4'47"384
4'47"882
4'47"908
4'48"356
4'48"974
4'49"102
4'49"384
4'49"734
4'50"512
4'50"995
4'51"268
4'52"199
4'53"742
4'53"805
4'54"077
4'54"518
4'54"581
4'54"709
4'55"125
4'55"559
4'55"844
4'55"899
4'56"236
4'56"831
4'57"220
4'57"433
4'57"515
4'57"994
4'58"487
4'58"719
4'59"176
5'00"156
5'00"483
5'01"075
5'01"503
5'01"850
5'02"730
5'03"221
5'03"470
5'03"917
5'04"625
5'05"956
5'06"374
5'06"625
5'08"038
5'08"274
5'09"201
5'09"991
5'10"109
5'10"311
5'10"970
5'11"125
5'11"498
5'12"578
5'12"700
5'14"421
5'15"640
5'15"864
5'15"966
5'16"174



124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.

151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.

160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.

Sobral Gongalo
Husistein Mark
Kminek Zdenek — (CZ)
Dardalhon Fabien — (F)
Muhr Bernhard

Dahler Valentin

Casset Stéphane
Richard Joél — (F)
Pluhar Jindrich — (CZ)
Reuter Silas

Gehin Karine — (F)
Nipperts Marcel — (LUX)
Lathi Livio

Biaggi Arnaud

Claude Jean-Bernard
Broquet Antoine

Yerly Christian

Beyeler Marc

Soldini Fulvio

Brunner Stefan

Tardy Gil

Zanni Dylan

Monnard Laurent
Filippone Tiziano
Selimovic Amir
Delétroz Célien
Montavon Yan
Tschanz Urs

Cretegny Jean-Romain
Piccina Julien
Schopfer Mario
Chariatte Sylvain
Marte Marco

Schmid Ruedi

Spring Andreas

Fleury Jean-Louis
Kilchenmann Alphonse
Kilchenmann Ivan
Fankhauser Sabrina
Bertanza Alessandro — (1)
Maissen Franziska
Kuhn Oskar

Non-classés

Brenot Benjamin — (F)
Maillard Stive

Nicolas Gérard
Jeremias Jannis
Prongué Christophe

La Monica Jennifer — (F)
Salomon Quentin
Spiess Marcel

Monnier Ludovic
Chiquita Jean-Paul
Krieg Danny

Chiquita Steven
Guillermin David — (F)
Galeuchet Josué

Zemp Michel

Noirat Jérémy

Trnka Petr — (CZ)
Aeschbacher Hans-Ulrich

Non-présents
Zurcher Thomas
Dirig André

Renault Clio 3

Toyota Yaris Helftec
Lamborghini Gallardo
Simca Rallye 3
Toyota Celica

Mini Cooper

Opel Kadett C GTE
BMW Z4M GT4
Nissan Sunny 2.0 GTI
Renault Clio 3 Cup
Subaru Impreza 555
Seat Leon Supercopa
Honda Civic VTI

Opel Kadett C GTE
Alfa Romeo 147 Cup
BMW E36 Compact
BMW 318i E30
Renault Clio RS Il Cup
VW Polo G40
Renault Clio RS 3 Cup
Renault Mégane Coupé 16V
Renault Clio Cup llI
BMW E21

Renault Clio 3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 RS
BMW 325i

Peugeot 206

BMW 2002

Ford Escort RS 2000
VW Scirocco

VW Polo

Honda Integra Type R
BMW M3

VW Golf 1 16V Lisa
BMW 318is-4 E36
Opel Ascona B
Suzuki Swift VVT Sport 3P
Suzuki Swift

Toyota Yaris Cup

Fiat Abarth SE033
Citroén Saxo VTS
Peugeot 308 GTI

Dallara F399

Toyota Corolla AE86
Porsche GT3 R

VW Polo

BMW 1M

Cupra Leon Supercopa MK3
Ford Fiesta

VW Golf 1

VW Golf STW

Porsche GT3 Cup RPM
VW Golf Rallye RacingLine
BMW E30 RPM

Silvercar S2

Spire GT3

Norma M20 FC Helftec
Norma M20 F

Norma M20 FC

Dallara F3

Renault Clio Ill RS Cup
Fiat Uno

+3.0
PF 163
Renault
+3.0
2.0

1.6

2.0

PF 226
3.0
+3.0
Renault
3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

3.0
Renault
+3.0
3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.6

1.4

2.0

3.0

1.6

2.0

3.0

PF 309
1.6

1.4

2.0

1.6

3.0

2.0
2.0
+3.0
1.6
+3.0
+3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
+3.0
2.0
3.0
1.15
1.15
2.0
3.0
3.0
2.0

Renault
1.4

2'42"695
2'47"999
2'50"289
2'48"292
2'38"357
2'45"110
2'47"478
2'45"073
2'44"687
2'49"294
2'46"115
2'48"057
2'49"139
2'49"719
2'43"033
2'49"823
2'51"851
2'53"463
2'50"783
2'54"062
2'55"569
2'569"917
2'57"408
2'59"410
3'03"611
2'565"249
2'53"005
2'569"721
2'563"877
3'01"657
2'568"192
3'06"791
3'13"183
3'09"303
2'59"013
3'02"283
3'02"514
3'15"512
3'17"337
3'36"921
3'15"322
3'20"004

pp

pp
4'06"601
ab

2'34"127
2'28"959
2'26"804
2'29"484
2'39"543
2'33"707
2'31"502
2'35"258
2'36"188
2'32"084
2'37"930
2'36"281
2'35"764
2'35"462
2'42"162
2'36"056
2'36"208
2'35"660
2'40"71
2'37"515
2'36"358
2'32"368
2'35"873
2'34"957
2'31"465
2'40"009
2'42"645
2'37"599
2'43"760
2'36"543
2'41"806
2'36"820
2'32"188
2'39"419
2'51"532
2'51"557
2'59"490
2'564"240
2'54"736
2'42"020
3'04"176
3'06"552

2'01"493
2'50"869

5'16"822
5'16"958
5'17"093
5"17"776
5'17"900
5'18"817
5'18"980
5'20"331
5'20"875
5'21"378
5'24"045
5'24"338
5'24"903
5'25"181
5'25"195
5'25"879
5'28"059
5'29"123
5'30"954
5'31"577
5'31"927
5'32"285
5'33"281
5'34"367
5'35"076
5'35"258
5'35"650
5'37"320
5'37"637
5'38"200
5'39"998
5'43"611
5'45"371
5'48"722
5'60"545
5'563"840
6'02"004
6'09"752
6'12"073
6'18"941
6'19"498
6'26"556



Zimmermann Beat

Mathez Thierry

Narchialli Frédéric — (F)
Minichberger Mario — (D)
Kéchli René

Jindra Michal — (CZ)
Perekovic Domagoj — (CRO)
Berger Karel — (CZ)
Machova Tereza — (CZ)

VW Polo 16V Schneider
Lotus Elise MK1
Peugeot 205 GTI

BMW 2002 Gruppe 5
Honda Civic RK4
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Osella PA21 Jrb

Norma M20 F

E1 1.4
E1 2.0
E1 2.0
E1 2.0
E1 3.0
FIA-2 PF 80
FIA-1 PF 17
E2-SC 1.6
E2-SC 2.0




